
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:27 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

        

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -817
 
 mx: 1128
 
 µ: 3.0
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2553
 
 mx: 1804
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 16.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -968
 
 mx: 1179
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 11.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -792
 
 mx: 1128
 
 µ: 2.9
 
 σ: 14.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2553
 
 mx: 1804
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 27.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -820
 
 mx: 554
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 13.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 30/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

29.0 29.2 29.4 29.6 29.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -817
 
 mx: 827
 
 µ: 2.9
 
 σ: 14.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1326
 
 mx: 1571
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -968
 
 mx: 1179
 
 µ: -4.4
 
 σ: 16.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 25/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

24.0 24.2 24.4 24.6 24.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -409
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: 2.9
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -285
 
 mx: 413
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 15.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -531
 
 mx: 951
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 13.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 86/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -358
 
 mx: 430
 
 µ: 3.0
 
 σ: 13.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -907
 
 mx: 690
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 18.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -332
 
 mx: 273
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 11.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 38/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 319
 
 µ: 2.9
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -110
 
 mx: 138
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -899
 
 mx: 781
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 13.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:48 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 315
 
 µ: 3.0
 
 σ: 13.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 16.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -702
 
 mx: 800
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 17.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 105/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

104.0 104.2 104.4 104.6 104.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 242
 
 µ: 3.0
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 99
 
 µ: -5.2
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -743
 
 mx: 536
 
 µ: -4.2
 
 σ: 12.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:50 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -275
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: 2.9
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -249
 
 mx: 230
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 15.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -581
 
 mx: 665
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 14.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-200

0

200

400

600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -299
 
 mx: 139
 
 µ: 3.0
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -165
 
 mx: 169
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 16.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -321
 
 mx: 598
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 12.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000.  Part 49/147
 

 Processed Wed Jul  6 10:39:52 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160706_083100__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2016-07-06T08:31:01.535.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -40
 
 mx: 43
 
 µ: 3.0
 
 σ: 11.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -54
 
 mx: 41
 
 µ: -5.3
 
 σ: 15.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -41
 
 mx: 38
 
 µ: -4.3
 
 σ: 10.9


